

June 28 2022

Ivanhoe MSO office closed to the public this week

PUBLIC NOTICE

Council would like to advise that the Central Darling Shire Council Customer Service Centre, the Ivanhoe Multi Service Outlet (MSO), will be closed for the remainder of this week. It is anticipated it will reopen on Monday July 4.

Council apologises to residents, but unfortunately this is outside of Council's control and due to staff availability.

Any resident who would like to contact Council during this unexpected closure can contact the Council via the main office number: 08 8083 8900.

If your matter is of a non-urgent nature, it would be appreciated if you could wait until things are expected to return back to normal, next week.

Greg Hill GENERAL MANAGER

Ends

Media Contact: Gabrielle Johnston 0472 787 022